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Fimberly Willis

Reports Analyis Division
Yederal Election Commassion
A% "E" Street, NW
Washinglan, [.C. 20461

Trear Ma. Whillis,

It bas come to our atbention that we made scverad errors in ke reporting of sur loans during the 2000
election gycle. The reason for chess arrors can only be described a a genuine mistake by & freshman
campaign o reporsiop loan infarmation Bor the first time. In this amended report, we have corrected
gvery crrot fram the Twelve-day PrePrimary Report™ through the 2005 "Year End Repart.” We hawve
alsa attached this lewer ta clarify each loan we have incurred and o provide a drtailed explanation far
every blistake we hove made on previous reports.

During our campaign, we took ouc three separale guaranterd loans from chree scparate lending,
msubutions:

“The first loan was a line of credit from Bugey Bank for $140,02C a1 an 8.5% interest race ¢ Decomber
13, 1999 with 2 maturity date of December 13, 2600, The loan v re-negotiated on Decernber 16, wath
a new matrity date of June 6, 2001, There were two scparate disbursements extended to us from this
lise of cecdit. The fiest dishursement was on January 24, 2000 for $100,000. The second disbursemont
was on March 7, 2000 for $42,000,

“The seeand loan was Erom Bank Iinais for §160,00C &t an §.3% rate on January & 2000 with a maturity
date of January &, 2001,

<Fhe chird loan was fromo Fuest State Banlk of Mﬂl‘.ll:i.ﬂeuﬂ for $1'-:IE-.DDCI At a 7.0 Lnterest Tate ol C"CED‘IJET
5, 2000 with a matority date of Oecober 5, T30,

The line of credic and 1w lnans lised alwove are the OMLY loans we have incucred. Plue o the
discrepancies between the amownts of sur loans listed on previous reports and the amaunts listed in 1has
lecter we have atrached all loan agreements and corresponding C-1 forms to this report.  Below we
explain the reporting errars we made oo every repret and describe in dewil the amendmenls we have
enclasod.

One of Lhe major erors made an every report {rom the *Twelve-day Pre-Primary” report throuph the

2000 *YearEnd® repart was an incoreect reporcing of the two amowits withdrawn from the 3140000
lioe of credit eended to us by Busey Benk. Undl recenly, all of our records indicared chat the first
amaunt af the dishursement was for 50,006 drawn on Janvary, 24 200 and che scoond amount for
$90,000 drawn on March 2, 2000 finterest race of £.5%). Tt has been discavered through bank rccords
that these totals have heen reported incerrectly throvghour the entire reparting period. The amoant of
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the rotal line of credit has remained the same ($140,0001 Unformunaely, 1his ercor was not brought to
our attention el we received notices [rom your olfice requesting that 1 C-1 form be filled out for zach
loan and rach disbursemen on che lice of ceedit. We have fized our error and attached 20 asoesndament
10 every repont we have Bled from (b “Twelve-day Pre-Primary”™ umil now.

“Twelveday Pre-Primary Report”

In chis tepory there was one majar emor. Un sthedule “C" of this report we reparted a $50,000 loan
from Bank Illinois. ‘This mistale is primatily an oversight by our commities 48 we serambled o learm
the reporting process,.  The amount roperted should have been $100,000 incurred on January De, 2000
with 1 maturity date of January 06, 2001 at an inierest rave of £.5%. We huve amended boch schedule
*4* and schedule “C™ of this report to shew che correct informazion. For che first aod enly time during
e repoteing cycle we ceporied che fiear $100,000 dishursement withdrawal from Busy Bank on January
24, M40 correctly,

Is bas alen core to our attention Lhal we failed vo report these loans 6o Lhe 48-hour natices prior to the
primary. The reason for this i sieply the chavuie beginnings of Jesrning what ta repart and hew o
ceport informanion #t the very beginning of out campaign. W'e made an errar thar is oo late o corret,
bt boge thar the attached amendment will provide the missing information needsd,

=April Quarterly Report”

On the Jatigary 22, 2001 amendmunt of this repart, the Bank of lllincis loan was eeportod carrectiy
with a0 incorrect loan escablishment and matunty date. 'Vhis Bus been amcoded to reflect the dates on
scheduls “C" of thds repors. This report also reflects 1he first tinog an errar was made in reporving the
line of credi. disbursements from Busy Bank., The incorrect report shaws whe fivst line of credit
axtended to us for $50,000 incurred oo Jaouary 24, 2000 and $50,000 incurred on March 3, 20000
mentioned abovel. The actwal amewnis and dares of these dishursements are $150,000 withdrawn on
Januscy 24, X009 and $40,000 withdrswn on March 9, 2000, A oew amended veport is attached 1o reflect
the correcy loan amounts withdrawn on this line of credit. T there is any confusion on this matver
please refer 1o the Busey Bank loan agreemcnt and dishursement starements enclosed with this lerter.

It was alan brought 10 out swentden that on the Scprember 25", 2000 amendment to the "April
Quarterly Reporc” there is a loan Listed i the amount of §199,000 rom Busey Bank. As you can see by
our loan papers there lias never hoen a loan io the amouet of 5190000 withdmwn from Busy Bank
This Tar exceeds rue Sine of crediu wich this nstiturion and was likely (o be a computer gliteh, Over the
coarse of our campaign we bad soveral computer walfunctions.  This could be where this wembly
purrageons loan ameunt came from. We only address chis Seprarober 29 report becavse i #5 2
quostion you cdisedd to 15 over the phone. The January 22, 2001 amendment cerrectly omats this loan
am tatit.

“July Chuartechy and October Cruarterly Report™

Io these report’s we made Uhe emact same mistakes a5 seen oo the January 22, 2001 amendment of the
=4 pril Quarterly Report.” The Bank of Llineds loan was reperted correnly with an incorrect loan
establishinent and maturity date on beth reperts. This has been amended o reflect the dales on
schedule *C? of these reports. These report’s alsa reflect the error chat was made in reporiing the line of
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eredit dishersements from Busy Bank. The incarrect report’s show the Brst line of credit extended vo us
{or $50,000 incurred po January 24, 2000 and $90,000 meurred on March 3, 2000 (25 meaticned abowe).
The sctual amounta and dates af these dishursements are $100,000 withdrawn on January 24, 2000 and
$40,000) withdrawn oo March 9, 2000, & new amended report is attached to reflect ehe correct loan
amouncs writhdrasen oo this Line of eredit,

“Twelve-day Pre-General Repart®

In this repart we show for the fiest ome the Fimt Stare Bank of Meaticelle lpan for $100,000 at 2 7.0%
interest rate on Chetober 3, M40 wich & matunty dae of October 3, 2001 The indormation on this loan
is reporved correctly oo the report,  Aguin, che Bank of Illineis loan was reporved correctly i this
report with an incorcect luan establishment and matucity date. ‘This has been smended oo refleer the
dates on schedule “C* of this report. Again, this report also reflects the error in reporting Wi line of
credit dishursernents from Busy Banh, 'The incorrect repart shaws the Brst Yine of credit extended to s
for 550,000 incurred on January 24, 2000 and $90,000 incurced vo March 3, 2020(as menvioned above}.
The actanl amownts and daves of these disbursements ave $100,000 withdrawn oo Jatneaey 24, 2000 and
$40,000 withdrawo on March 9, 2080, A new amended repoet is attached o reflect the comect loan
atounts withdrawn on thos line of ceedit,

=Thirty-day Post-General Election®

The only loan reported correctly on this report is the First State Bank of Monticella lean for $3100,000
ar 2 7.0% interest rake ¢n Cecober 5, 2000 with & macuriny dare of Octaber 5, 2001, Again, the Bank of
linais loan was reported correctly o 1bis report wich an mcorrect loan establishment and maturity
date. This has been amended to reflace the dares an schedule *C* of Uds report. Again, 1his report also
ceflects Lhe error in reparting the ling of cradit disbursemens from Busy Bank. The incorrect report
shows the firm line of credit extended ta us For $50,000 meuered on Janoary 24, 2000 and 390,000
incucred on March 3, 2000(es mentioned above). The actual amounts aod dates af these disbursements
are 100,000 withdrawn on January 24, 2000 and 540,000 withdrawn on March 9, 203]. A new
amended roport is attached to refleet the correct Yoan amounts withdrawo on this lige of cepdit.

#2000 Year-End Feport”

Again, the ooly Joan reparted corsectly on this roport is the First State Pank of Momicello loan for
$100,00 at a 7.0% interest race on Olcteber 5, 2000 wich a maturnty date of Cerober 5, 2001 On thas
repore the Bank of Illineis loan was reported correctly with an incorrect loan establisheent and
maturity date. This has born amended 1o veflect che dates an schedule *C7 of this report. Apain, this
report also refleels the ereor in repartiog the line of credit disburserents from Busy Bauk The
incorrect report shows the fimst Line of credit extended o us for $R0,000 Incurred oo Janwary 24, 2003
and 590,007 inowred oo March 3, 2009{as mencicned abowe). The actual amounts and dates ol These
disbarsetents are $100,020 withdrawn on January 24, 2000 and $46,000 withdown on March 9, 2500,
Also during this reparting period aur line o credit maturity date expired, We failed to show the newly
re-negotiaad fine of credit mawricy date as June 16, 2001, “This new information is shown on hoth
schedule "A” end schedule “C7 of our amendment. i there is any confusion on this masver please refer
0 our re-negotiated loun agreement enclosed with chis letter.

Pald for b Frienids of Tim Jobnson
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We sincerely apalogize [ne die confusion we have cavsed your affice. We want to FULLY comply with
all PEC rules and regulagions a5 w che reporting of receipts and disborsements. If there s still conlusion
tegarding any matter disrussed in this letter, please contact us and we will respond immediately, Thank
wou for your time and patience with us as we learn the reporting process,

Sincerely,

4%;

Paddel fewr b Friemuls ol Tio Jobnsaa




K REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEM

VENLS

For An Authorizad Commitiseg
1. NAME OF CradhITTEE (In full) (Eumrmary Page} FEI: HML ROGH
Friends of Tim Johnson 0 Wity P29
AQDRESS (nunber gnd street] | | Chack IF difiarant then praviously reported. 2 FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
D05 5. Nelt CO0350421
CITY, GTATE and ZIF CODE STATEMISTRICT 3. 13 THIS REPORT AM AMENOMENT? |
Champaign, IL 61820 IL 15 ] vea [] wo
4. TYPE OF REPORT
[] Aerll 15 Cuartary Report [} 12 Day ¥ra-Elactlon Raport for tha e ]
D July 15 Quartarty Raport &hectlon an i the State of

[[] Delober 15 Quartety Report

Januay 3 Year g Report

I The Stale of

|:| July 31 Mid-Tear Reod (Mor-akection Year Onby}

[ Terminalion Report

E] 40-Dey Pogt-Electon Rapot Tolkowing the denemsl Elecian on

mfu[:;ﬁ”; cortains [ Primery Elscion [] General ERction [] Spectal Election [] Ruenedt Election
SUMMARY
COLLUMN A COLUMN B
5. Covering Poisd _ 112EE000 thmugh _ 12/31/2000 This Perlad Calendar Year-to-gate
B. Mot Comiributions (other than kanz)
{a] Total Gorribuons]other then leanal (ram Ling 1108))  wawenemeoee 515,8085.0¢ 3935,802.34
{t] Total Cortritrtion Refurkds {Fram Line 20(d)) #1,200.00 §5,225.00
i) Ml Contribuions éthe than keana](aubiract Line S{b) from Atal] F14.695.00 $930.477.34
7- hat Bperadng Expondifiret
(g} Todal Opaerting Expanditures (fram Line 17] a6, 166,71 $1.286.417.91
(b} Tedal GMfsels to Dperaling Expandiures. [fom Lina 14} $2,766.24 $2,766.24
() Mat Operding Expandtures (Suttect Una P from TG e 5343047 51,283 60167
For lurthar nfermatien:
A C:ash or Hang 8t Cioss of Reporting Period {feoni Lane 278 oooooeeoeoe.... F168, 130,75 | Cemakan
3, Cebls and JObligetiona Cwed TQ the Commmiites L0 (10 el E Birmet, HW
{Itamiza ol un Sehedule O anAlor Schadula DY ..o irn s i Washington, P FME3
- Toll Fres SO0-124-250
1 Dabty and THligatieng e EY the Commilies 8373 D70.60 Lu:-.nlr;;;.‘-ﬂud-ﬁm

[Ikgarmlze a0 an Bchedula C apdior Schedufe [}

Toavity Uhat | fave sramindd this Report end 10 iba bozt of ity knawledpa and Dellef

and complate,

ta i, eomect

Type ar Prinl Name of Treasunar

Jirn Bray

nﬂ?u,-’/e |

Signa ul'Tmaa;gr o
é f- . . - -
MOTE, issica f Talea, erﬁhauum ar Incomgiede Inlcrnation mey subject the parson signing this FRopoed 10 penalties of 2 U.5.C. 5337,

FEC FORM 3
(Ruvised 4187}




Detalled Summary

Page

of Recelpts and Disbursemeants
{Fage 2, FEC FORM 3}

Mame of Commilbes [in k) Report Cowvering tha Perked:
Friends of Tim Johnson From: 11282000 Tex! 1243172000
Column A Column B
| RECEIFT2 Total This Pericd Calendar Year-Ta-Data
11. CONTRIBUTIONS (othar than kans) FROM:
[a) IndividualsParscrs CHhwsr Trait Folitical Cammitiees _
{1y Iteerdrad La Sohedule A e s e $3,150.00
{iiy Unitamized  _..ocniimnnn PPN S5 .00
(iii’iT atal s pontributkona from |r|dr|.l||:.|ua| AP EmE 1 pememtn it semames smrememen smnmt e £2,096. 0 4537, 278.00
(b} Polldcel Party ComrEEs e e e 0.0 $71,720.00
e Ciner Balideal Committans (SUch 38 PADE] v veucs covee o cemmes vmvecs e £12,000.80 £376,7045.34
[d} The Gandidate — e 500G 3064
[a) TOTAL I:'.GNTRIEIIJTIGHE [1:-111var1han Inansjnladd 111£|]|:III] ib:l {ﬂ:l EII'II:| {d}] $15.895.00 19'35 02,1 |
12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER AUTHOREZED COMMITIEES - ocoeo e e o —_ 50,0
13, LOANE:
(2) M&de or Guaramesd by ha Candidala . F140,000.50 FH0000 D3
(b1 All Ceher Loene ... §0.0aD 000
fo) TOTAL LOANS (add 1:34'_1:].“ (b]j et ntYETIoa TP tE B £ememe +meme semre e erememnn §140,000. 00 $ 34000000
14. FFSETE TO OPERATING EXFENDITURES {Rafunds, Rehates, eto) ... : o 53,766.24 $2,760.24
15, QTHER RECEIFTS {DRidands, IMBrost, 8160 oo e escns s s s O som £0.00
16. TCTAL RECEIPTS {add 11(8), 12, 12{E], 14 and 18} oo et i +154.681.24 £1.278 586,58
. DISBURSEMENTS
17. DPERATING EXPEMDITURES oot irmr st simaeie smoss e s simees s o £56,196.T1 51,206,417 41
18. TRANSFERE T& GTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES oo T s | 1000
19, LOAN REPAYVMEMTS:
{8} T Loana Mada or Guaranieed by the Candidate e et $0.00 .00
] R ol = - ST &0.00 $23.00
[&] TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS {8dq 18ajand (B)] i i .00 £0.00
20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBLITIONS TLx
[ﬂ:l Indivituslafarecra Cibar Than PolRlica Wﬁmmaﬂﬂ IRl RO ey e ﬁnﬂu 53-5?50':]
(b) Poliical Party ConMEfede ... oo e s s s s s s £1,200.0 £1,200.0:]
(ghDlhar Pollkeal Commitioes (0eh 83 PACE] e E0.00 230,64
{e] TOTAL GONTRIBUTION REFLINDS {add X)al, (b) and {:-_] ...................... 51,0 3538500
21 OTHER DISBUREEMENTS e e B 2 e s o i $0.00 Hr-ab
22 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add 17, 18, 196¢h 20(d) and 21} e, $57 306571 £1.201 742 A1
. CASH SUMMARY
23, CASH ON HAHD AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERISE e e e et L AR et e : %64 E72.22
24, TOTAL RECEIFTS THIS PERISO {fram LINa 18] | e e e e e F15H,601.24
25. SUBTOTAL (edd Lina 23 and Une 24} et vea ot semvmes voes e 11y BALE 18 111 o1 $meems sememas on semtmes smasms emda b 1L EE 10 HERA 41 4ms s e $273,593.46
2%, TOTAL DISEURSEMENTS THIS FERIOL (Frorm LINE TBF i cevees cesves nsmss cnssmess b 00 a1 i s emsmsmenes on 457.396. 11
7. CASH OM HAND AT CLOSE OF THE REPORTING PERIDD {Eublred Ling 26 fram 250w ueimiseerenns e 188, 136.75




SCHEDULE 3

ITEMIZED RECEIPTSH

Usm mrpu=okr wehedolefal
toE @ach cacegogy af the

FAGE GF

1

1

Oetmiled Burrnzy Eage

Fapr LINE HIMBEEL

iia

Fmp dnParmatzan copimd Faoo wsch Reparts and Scabeents oasy naob e molé oo wisd by any pezem fo7 che uspres cf scliciklog conkxibukiznd o2
Lo somoe-cid] pukposes, otber tien asiog bbhe aded dod IFRRR OF ALY e R iEAL coccdEbmm Ec molicik conksibubicdo [e2oe encH commdbbee,

HAME OF COMMITIEE (Im Fulll
Friends of Tim Johnson

A, Full Hanw, Malling Addressz and Flp Ooda Hare OF Employerc DAt tunnl:rh. mttnftﬁ:uh
Bumpy Bank day: ymar e ol
201 W. Main 12/16/2000 100,000 .99
Heeypakion
Urkana.IL G&16D0OL-
Recmipe Far ETrin-r:.r I:l Gemeral
[ ] other {opacify) Aogzegats ¥ear-to-Oata -»  100,000.00
K. Full Wama, Malliog Ad<lzwss ana Zip Code Wamm owf Enplww Eu.l:nu (mpnth, | Amount of Each
. Recaipe ERis
Eusmy Bank a3, Feari Period
231 W. Main 12/15/2000 49,.q000. 00|
D cupe tleh
[Irbana,IL &61801-
Eagelpt For: EP:imty‘ D Oeomral
[ |othar txpeciFy} Aggragete Fmar-to-TData -5 140, A00_00

SUBTOTAL of Eeceipts Thig Fage (optlcnal)

e1q4f, 000 . o0

TPOTAEL This Pericd (last page this line nurher onlyi

£148, 0470 .00




CHEDULE LOANS Page____Llof ___for
R DULE ¢ LTHE WUMBER_LQ

Haug &F SOWNTTTEE [(Io Fulil)

Friends of Tim Johngon

X. Full Huca, Hmiliog kddrems mod BIF fuds of Laad Houxoa Crlglon] focunt Cimulmbive Pmymant Baldnod OUGCEGETHILTS
Bank iliincie ot Coun ®2 Oakw ab CLawt oF Thla Paried
106 W. Univewrolly Avenue 5109, Bag, ag A0_00 510D, 0Sa.aa
Champaign, =L B1E20-

Mlmcticd - E Y D il D Othec [wpmciByp

Tazma s Cwim Incurred Ulfﬂﬁ;‘izt”:'ﬂ muﬁﬂr_&nnl Iotmcesk n-h-& blogeld Bsmursd LB

Lixt 3l Frdorwerw or Gusraoteyd (LD aayl & It A

Full Hues, Hailing Rddcoss end Pip Gods
Timcthy Jaohnaan

o of Eoplryes

7

2261 Oounby Road 1100

Sidcey, IL 61R77-

I:::u.pu.t].ﬂ':l.

Atrtormey

hocuot Guersotssd DuEsBondis

5100, 0000

%

SOBTOTAL Thie EFericd This Page [aptlonzl)

A0, 090,00

TOTAL This Period [last page

vhis line number otly)




Pacge 2 of for
SCHEDULE LOANS LIHE HUMORER 10
TAME OF COMMITTEE (Ia Full)
Frienda of Tim Johnscon
1. Full Heom, Meiling Addrwes oml BIF Cads of Laan dHITI4 Jriglral ixcant Cumulutivd Payeanx malanas duspkmpding
i Fomn To DIakm

Bueey Eank
201 K. Hepin

Urbana, IL  &1B01-

- E L Q_""‘"‘“L |:| oebat (mpEODityd

Jlon, ode.ae

20 O

abk 0lews & This Farim

4100, DOC.O7

Tartai CAT® I0duTTed lzu'lrlﬁu'lrznnﬂ Imba Ioa EIEIIIE;EI:II:I]. INGECYAS MEGW

&.SD -

HBmcuced EEE

Llat All Fodémibbtd o7 WATsRibcrE (LE aoy| to Thwh X

Full Hoew, Hailing Addeass snd G@ip Cods
Timothy ¥W. Jaohnean

2151 Sounkty Boad 1100 W

Eidney, 1L g&1877-

Booa of Bopl oper
Johneen, Teank, Frederick

/

kE Wi
Cieirgged b5HL
ArtocTney
diare 1 Caitaraddliogr
8100, 00000

AUBTOTAL This Perlod This Page (opblconal}

glad, Qo0 a0

TOTAT, This Period (last pafge

this linme number onlyl




Iage & ot for
SCHEDULE C LOANS LINE MOMEER 10

WAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
Friends of Tim Johnson

a. Full Peom. Eaillng Addrass and 31F Code &t [gao Houroe driglosl Aotmt mumilecive Faymans Brlyoqe Cucskmnding
Brmey Bank ot toan Io TaCA At Clopp of Thix Farioa
201 W. Main Sal,0oQ. 90 &0 .00 B4, 000 .04
Orbata, IL GlE01-

Elartdem E_”l_‘?_g BeIATEL |:| oehae fopeoifyh _

tarmm:  patw wenrrest 12 LBF2000 pare ooe @6F16/2000 roracuar puea B850 wisgn Banursa TES

Link ALL Erderiocd oF uATARESTF SLT axy| ba Cheno &

Heckt, Hailiog Addzsse wnd 3lp Cods

Hana of Eopl orms
Timoathy Johnson

3151 “ounkty Reoad LLO00W Lina
Artorney

Eidoey, IL 61B7T7-

Gusrentsed Uutstendiog:

5140, 0000G

AN

SUBTOTAL Thie Period Thig Fage [opticmel) §40,000.00

TATAL Thia Perigd [lastr page this line number onily)
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SCHEDULE C LOANS

FRge

4 nf for

LINE NUMBER. LG

IMDME OF CCHMITTEE (In Fulll
Friends of Tim Johnison

A TUll Feas, BAlling Aodreny &I AIF 0Oy Of ROBD SSTTOE priginEl KEFETG UL 1T TATOHEG e SaCFTaAing
Firpt State Back of Monties=lln f Letas T3 Gt % Clomn of Ihiw Perled
Z01 MWast Mailo Scraok $1':IE',UU'I:I.UD $D-E|I:I sluuinnn_nn
PO BoOx 260

Monticello, IL 618S6-

Alwzbima: [:]:I"I.'J.'I:IIII Gernral |:| Othaxr {mpmcifyl

turne:  Bate Inourret 10/ 352000 nare moe 194852001 roracast Auts 7.0o ¥ inpz] amoucns 1EE

3=k ALl Fodooasrs or Gumrmotoox (LE acy| to Tteo

Full Huxa, Welling Addcess snd Bip Cods P i Belpynr
Tlawsbhy V. Jobhoson

22781 <R OL1006 T T

Bigeey, IL E1BTT-

4 Mueran-ssd OubtskEsnding:
i £100.40000

SUBTOTAL This Pericd This Page (opbicnall

100,000,010

TOTAL This Pericd (last page thia line number onlyl

s%40, 000 .00
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